User Guide for the Zipper Tool
Document No. INSTR-E1
Date: July 2006
Issue: 3
© Miniflex Limited 2003
For technical information please contact:
Miniflex Limited
Tel:  +44 (0)1728 726600
®
Zipper ToolContents
Overview              1
Zipper Tool ordering codes          1
Usage instructions           1
Overview
Zipper Tool ordering codes
How to use the Zipper Tool
1
Zipper Tool:
-  is an application tool that allows the user to retrofit OFPT onto Optical Fibre Cables by hand.
-  is specially designed to accommodate already terminated optical fibre cables.
-  is for use with slit version of OFPT (Optical Fibre Protective Tubing).
-  comes in 4 Individual tool sizes of OFPT: 4mm, 5mm, 6.35mm and 8mm.
OFPT size (OD) Miniflex ordering code
4mm ZIPT-4.0-R-ALY-SLV
5mm ZIPT-5.0-R-ALY-SLV
6.35mm ZIPT-6.35-R-ALY-SLV
8mm ZIPT-8.0-R-ALY-SLV
Fitting the OFPT to cable
[1] Place the fibre optic cable inside the guide
track with the connecterized end to the upper
left corner of the tool and below the ball race